









**LUND 3 MAY 2019** 

# EUROPEAN COMMISSION FOR DEMOCRACY THROUGH LAW (VENICE COMMISSION)

**AND** 

## LAW FACULTY OF LUND UNIVERSITY

Under the auspices of

## THE PRESIDENCY OF FINLAND

#### **UNIDEM SEMINAR**

THE STATE OF DEMOCRACY
THIRTY YEARS AFTER THE FALL OF THE IRON CURTAIN

"GAMLA TRYCKERIET"
LILLA GRÅBRÖDERSGATAN 3
THE PUFENDORF AUDITORY
LUND, SWEDEN

6 May 2019 from 9.00 am to 5.30 pm 7 May 2019 from 09.30 am to 2.00 pm

**LIST OF PARTICIPANTS** 

## **COUNCIL OF EUROPE**

## **VENICE COMMISSION**

#### **Members**

Ms Claire BAZY-MALAURIE, Venice Commission member, France

Ms Veronika BILKOVA, Venice Commission Vice-President, Czech Republic

Mr Iain CAMERON, Venice Commission member, Sweden

Mr Johan HIRSCHFELDT, Venice Commission substitute member, Sweden

Mr Serhih HOLOVATY, Judge, Constitutional Court of Ukraine, Venice Commission member, Ukraine

Mr Oliver KASK, Venice Commission member, Estonia

Mr Vardan Poghosyan, Venice Commission substitute member, Armenia

Mr Jean Claude SCHOLSEM, Venice Commission substitute member, Belgium

Ms Hanna Suchocka, Venice Commission Honorary President, Poland

Mr Kaarlo Tuori, Venice Commission member, Finland

## **Former Members**

Mr Sergio Bartole, former Venice Commission member, Italy

Mr James Hamilton, former Venice Commission member, Ireland

Mr Rune LAVIN, former Venice Commission member, Sweden

Mr Matti NIEMIVUO, former Venice Commission member, Finland

Mr Hjörtur TORFASON, former Venice Commission member, Iceland

Mr Hans-Heinrich VOGEL, former member Venice Commission, Sweden

## **ECHR**

Mr Peter Paczolay, Judge, European Court of Human Rights, Hungary, Honorary President of the Venice Commission

#### **Parliamentary Assembly**

Sir Roger GALE, Chair, PACE, Committee on the Honouring of Obligations and Commitments by member States of the Council of Europe (Monitoring Committee)

## **OSCE/ODIHR**

Mr Konstantine VARZELASHVILI, Chief of Legislative Support Unit

#### Armenia

MS. NORA SARGSYAN, SENIOR LEGAL EXPERT, GIZ PROGRAM "LEGAL APPROXIMATION TOWARDS EUROPEAN STANDARDS IN THE SOUTH CAUCASUS"

MR. TARON SIMONYAN, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT

MR. SARGIS TOROSYAN, DEPUTY CHIEFS OF PRIME MINISTER STAFF

Ms. Anna Vardapetyan, Deputy Minister of Justice

MR. VLADIMIR VARDANYAN, CHAIRMAN OF THE STANDING COMMITTEE ON STATE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS OF THE PARLIAMENT

### **Denmark**

Ms Helle Krunke, Professor, University of Copenhagen

#### **Netherlands**

Mr Jef CROONEN, Senior Policy Officer, Dutch Ministry of Justice and Security

## **Latvia**

Mr Nils Muiznieks, former Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights

#### **Russian Federation**

Mr Andrey Medushevsky, Professor, Higher School of Economics, National Research University, Moscow

### **Sweden**

Ms Anna Jonsson Cornell, Professor, University of Uppsala

Mr Karl Dahlstrand, Senior Lecturer, University of Lund

Mr Carl Henrik Ehrenkrona, former Director General, Swedish Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Mr Anders FORKMAN, Advokat, Advokatfirman Vinge and The Swedish Bar Association

Ms Elinor Hammarskjöld, Director General, Swedish Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Mr Björn Hansson, Senior Judge of Appeal, Head of Division, Scania and Blekinge Court of Appeal

Mr Staffan HOLMLUND, Senior Legal Adviser, Swedish Prime Minister's Office

Mr Håkan Hydén, Professor, University of Lund

Ms Helena JOSEFSSON, Administrative director, University of Lund

Mr Cesar Kouthoofd-Muldin, Administrative assistant, University of Lund

Mr Thomas LINDSTAM, Secretary, Committee on Justice of the Swedish Parliament

Mr Lars-Göran MALMBERG, Professor, University of Gothenburg

Mr Vilhelm Persson, Associate Professor, University of Lund

Ms Lotti Ryberg Welander, Senior Lecturer, University of Malmö

Mr Mathias SÄFSTEN, Director, Swedish Ministry of Justice

Mr Olof SIMONSSON, Director, Chancellor of Justice, Sweden

Mr Henrik WENANDER, Professor, University of Lund

## **VENICE COMMISSION**

## **Secretariat**

Mr Thomas Markert, Director, Secretary of the Venice Commission

Ms Simona Granata-Menghini, Deputy Secretary of the Venice Commission

Ms Emily WALKER, Assistant, Venice Commission